
         

Grade (Below 
55%) 

3rd Sept to 14th Sept 15th Sept to 9th Oct 10th Oct to 21st Nov 22th Nov to 16th Dec 2021 

Qty (in 
t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t 

Related Parties                 

BRPL         
               

377  
                                    

400  
    

BMM 
       

23,540  
                                    

800  
       

66,609  
                                    

800  
          

23,153  
                                    

400  
    

Unrelated 
Parties 

                

Indigo Mining         
          

39,102  
                                    

400  
       

11,723  
                                    

400  

Seven Hills     
       

58,236  
                                    

800  
          

53,857  
                                    

400  
    

Average of 
Related Parties 

       
23,540  

                                    
800  

       
66,609  

                                    
800  

          
23,530  

                                    
400  

    

Average of 
Unrelated 

Parties 
    

       
58,236  

                                    
800  

          
92,960  

                                    
400  

       
11,723  

                                    
400  

         

         

Grade (55%-
58%) 

3rd Sept to 14th Sept 15th Sept to 9th Oct 10th Oct to 21st Nov 22th Nov to 16th Dec 2021 

Qty (in 
t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t 

Related Parties                 

BRPL         
            

3,193  
                                    

500  
    

BMM     
         

7,831  
                                    

480  
       

1,17,129  
                                    

493  
    



Unrelated 
Parties 

                

ESL Steel         
            

7,836  
                                    

480  
    

Mangalam 
Metals 

        
          

34,895  
                                    

480  
         

3,924  
                                    

480  

Megraj 
Logisales 

        
          

50,249  
                                    

470  
         

7,847  
                                    

470  

MSP Sponge         
          

15,800  
                                    

500  
       

14,727  
                                    

500  

Average of 
Related Parties 

    
         

7,831  
                                    

480  
       

1,20,322  
                                    

493  
    

Average of 
Unrelated 

Parties 
        

       
1,08,779  

                                    
478  

       
26,498  

                                    
488  

         

         

Grade Fe 58-
60% 

3rd to 14 Sept 15th Sept-9th Oct 10th Oct-21 Nov 22nd Oct-16 Dec 

Qty (in 
t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t Qty (in t) 

ex-mines price in 
INR/t 

Related Parties                 

BRPL        
43,644  

                                
2,000  

    
2,80,106  

                                 
1,100  

       
1,74,454  

                                 
1,750  

         
2,550  

                                    
700  BMM 

Unrelated 
Parties 

                

Indigo Mining 
        

          
98,680  

                                 
1,750  

       
23,682  

                                    
700  

Seven Hills 
            

       
70,699  

                                    
700  

ESL Steel 
    

         
7,682  

                                 
1,100  

        



Indogerman 
            

            
824  

                                    
700  

Jai Balaji 
            

       
23,526  

                                    
703  

Jai Balaji Jyoti 
Steel 

            
         

3,909  
                                    

700  

Odisha Metalics 
    

         
7,995  

                                 
1,100  

          
64,135  

                                 
1,750  

    
1,13,393  

                                    
700  

PH Enterprise 
            

            
770  

                                    
710  

Sivom Minerals 
       

15,602  
                                

2,000  
       

42,635  
                                 

1,100  
    

         
3,932  

                                    
710  

Sri Bajrang 
Power 

            
         

3,850  
                                    

710  

Ardent Steel 
            

         
7,882  

                                    
700  

Average of 
related parties 

       
43,664  

                                
2,000  

    
2,80,106  

                                 
1,100  

       
1,74,454  

                                 
1,750  

         
2,550  

                                    
700  

Average of 
unrelated 

parties 

       
15,602  

                                
2,000  

       
58,312  

                                 
1,100  

       
1,62,815  

                                 
1,750  

    
2,52,467  

                                    
701  

 


