Grade (Below 55%)	3rd Sept to 14th Sept		15th Sept to 9th Oct		10th Oct to 21st Nov		22th Nov to 16th Dec 2021	
	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t
<b>Related Parties</b>								
BRPL					377	400		
ВММ	23,540	800	66,609	800	23,153	400		
Unrelated Parties								
Indigo Mining					39,102	400	11,723	400
Seven Hills			58,236	800	53,857	400		
Average of Related Parties	23,540	800	66,609	800	23,530	400		
Average of Unrelated Parties			58,236	800	92,960	400	11,723	400

Grade (55%- 58%)	3rd Sept to 14th Sept		15th Sept to 9th Oct		10th Oct to 21st Nov		22th Nov to 16th Dec 2021	
	Qty (in	ex-mines price in		ex-mines price in		ex-mines price in		ex-mines price in
	t)	INR/t	Qty (in t)	INR/t	Qty (in t)	INR/t	Qty (in t)	INR/t
Related Parties								
BRPL					3,193	500		
ВММ			7,831	480	1,17,129	493		

Unrelated							
Parties							
ESL Steel				7,836	480		
Mangalam							
Metals				34,895	480	3,924	480
Megraj							
Logisales				50,249	470	7,847	470
MSP Sponge				15,800	500	14,727	500
Average of							
Related Parties		7,831	480	1,20,322	493		
Average of				_			
Unrelated				4 00	4=0	25.422	400
Parties				1,08,779	478	26,498	488

Grade Fe 58- 60%	3rd to 14 Sept		15th Sept-9th Oct		10th Oct-21 Nov		22nd Oct-16 Dec	
	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t	Qty (in t)	ex-mines price in INR/t
<b>Related Parties</b>								
BRPL								
BMM	43,644	2,000	2,80,106	1,100	1,74,454	1,750	2,550	700
Unrelated								
Parties								
Indigo Mining					98,680	1,750	23,682	700
Seven Hills							70,699	700
ESL Steel			7,682	1,100				

Indogerman							824	700
Jai Balaji							23,526	703
Jai Balaji Jyoti Steel							3,909	700
Odisha Metalics			7,995	1,100	64,135	1,750	1,13,393	700
PH Enterprise							770	710
Sivom Minerals	15,602	2,000	42,635	1,100			3,932	710
Sri Bajrang Power							3,850	710
Ardent Steel							7,882	700
Average of related parties	43,664	2,000	2,80,106	1,100	1,74,454	1,750	2,550	700
Average of unrelated parties	15,602	2,000	58,312	1,100	1,62,815	1,750	2,52,467	701